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NOTE: 604.8.1.2 - A DOOR PULL COMPLYING
, S6"MIN. WITH 404.2.7 SHALL BE PROVIDED BOTH SIDES o
OF DOOR, NEAR LATCH (J m
- —___ ALTERNATE DOOR PULL SIDE PULL SIDE g -
Texas Department of Licensing and . 3o MIN LOCATON e T T - O
. . . . 5N - 4 v r B ‘ \ 404.2.4.2 CLEARANCES AT OFPEN DOORWAYS , FOLDING AND MAN. SLIDING DOORS fo2) @
Regulation Architectural Barriers Section LEAR FLOOR SPAC MAX. ¥ = | 42" = | 36" ) Z T =
‘ ‘ = () APPROACH PERPENDICULAR TO PARALLEL TO DOORNAY f\ .
(512) 463-6599 Fax (512) 4715-9468 S | ﬂ@ X \ 9 DIRECTION DOORWAY BEYOND STOP/LATCH SIDE — O -
£ FLUSH
www .tdlrteaxas.gov/ab/ab htm > | LEVE Y\ z ] | | oM FRONT o o (U -
o = < - . N w — 7T
Tech Info: techinfo.abetdlr.texas.gov N | Z Al z ) W) c "
| pY > NOTE: X=54" MINIMUM FROM SIDE * 42" o S <
NS 0 IF DOOR HAS A CLOSER FROM POCKET/ ) o a |ﬂ_'.'l
. S Y HINGE SIDE 42 22 I_ o —
LATCH SIDE APPROACH FROM STOP/ " "
1 FRONT APPROACH HINGE SIDE APPROACH FRONT APPROACH HINGE SIDE APPROACH LATCH SIDE 42 24 ( , % o
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT INHEELCHAIR ‘ 2 M o Z{ﬁg 12" MIN :gg 2“52 * DOORWAY W/ NO DOOR ONLY  ** BEYOND POCKET/HINGE SIDE - 8
5 . -
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS | I 2212 F———— SN _ —— =2 RAMP RISE PER RUN SHALL NOT EXCEED 30" (U Ll 5 >
! z | = >Z: | CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 S =
s _ 48"MIN. 60" MIN ) X x | L @ X : 2" MIN LANDINGS SHALL BE 60" CLEAR BY THE CLEAR WIDTH OF I_ S <
= . 7 MIN ‘ : SO MIN. WALL HUNG NC q \ qQ RAMP, LANDINGS AT A CHANGE IN DIRECTION SHALL BE o T
2 wo 60" BY 60" CLEAR IN EACH DIRECTION. —_Z
% E E 59" MIl. FLOOR MOUNTED NC RAMPS N/ A RISE GREATER THAN 6" SHALL % %
f X=48" MINIMUM IF DOOR =4"
% N }() % /1 S AND CHILDRENS NC IF DOOR HAS A HAS BOTH A TEE%SFLNFXSB o A HAVE HANDRAILS 26" MIN CLEAR THE ONLY RAMP TACTILE SURFACE TEXTURES I g a
D 5 .\ ; WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE CLOSER CLOSER CLOSER AND LATCH 12 12 ACCEPTED SHALL BE TRUNCATED 3 T
w3y = S Bl Z TOILET COMPARTMENT AND LATCH MN DOMES. (J E-‘DE W]
o O, i) \;2 S—r—————— _ LATCH SIDE APPROACH R ONT APPROACH INGE SIDE APPROACH : _ EDSE PROTECTON ﬁﬁ LG EXTEND SURFACE NO OTHER TEXTURES ARE ACCEPTABLE. & §
O o -?Q ﬁ A avones N N AT BOTH SIDES nc o)
= IN FRONT AND AT - 0 7 UNLESS ABUTTING 1:12 SLOPE - TRUNCATED DOMES N
17 MING = 25 A 5" MAX, \\0 | LEAST ONE SIDE NOTE: CLEAR FLOOR SURFACES AT MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL BE LEVEL WITH NO HEIGHT TRANSITIONS e n‘£|-/ ¥y h PALL ON ONE SIDE E ' © =
% ’ N [ OR SLOPES. (EXCEPTIONS: THRESHOLDS AT EXTERIOR DOORS MAY BE 1/2" BEVELED). - AN CONTRASTING INTEGRAL <
EQUIPMENT WALL MOUNTED SNk ' ~ ‘ 6” IN z NOTE: ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCES FOR FRONT APPROACHES % ’ COLOR.
~ i :
¥ 1:20 SLOPE - NO TREATMENT. U
SHALL BE 48" MIN 42w | 54 ELEVATION SECTION
PERMITTED IN v : | s 3 48" MIN 48" MIN ‘
SHADED AREA ‘ ‘ | , © b \Z) . H‘
ONLY - AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE >3 . O O O O
. TOILET COMPARTMENT 6" MIN Toon 11/4" MIN - 2" MAX 1172" MN -z LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
Wwo . < DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 5 -
> <% S .
Ew %l o TOILET COMPARTMENT TOE CLEARANCE F== PAT . il o 0000 °
NS z 54" MIN. CLEARANCES SHONN, INDICATE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS  \ N i Q
g2 3 \ N M .
i W% 36" MIN 12" 42" MIN FOR ACCESSIBILITY. REFER TO ACTUAL TOILET ROOM AND \ | I - O O O O
V2.0 N CONTINUOUS ‘ LAVATORY DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL é OPENING ORIENTATION
o 24" 12" FLOW TOILET INFO.
7 | E?EPE:ER NOTE: FLOOR PLANS MAY BE FLIPPED AND ROTATED FOR THH
Nl p N SIMILAR CONDITIONS (RE: PLAN TWO HINGED DOORS IN SERIES 1T
17" MIN. - 25" MAX, Y 3 SHEETS) 1.6"-2.4"
IN-COUNTER SINK -
§ " ’ 9 § " u 7 9 604.9 REQUIREMENTS FOR CHILDREN'S WATER CLOSETS DOOR OPENING FORCE: 405 R AM PS \ OPENINGS 1/2' MAX B'g?; DQ;ELEjTiE
g il ) X om % z WATER TOLET SEAT | GRABBAR | DISPENSER | COUNTER HT. / (1) SLIDING DOORS, FOLDING DOORS, AND INTERIOR OBSTZI@TI?DE B ACE DIAMETER QD
'S5 B A T B z AGES CLOSET : HINGED DOORS SHALL NOT REQUIRE A FORCE EXCEEDING
606 LAVATORY and SINKS  :t ¢ IR e e 205 HANDRAILS —
SF| B / 2| 2R ¢ (2) FIRE DOORS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO MEET THE MINIMUM ]
™ Z ® 344 12" " -12" 18" - 20" 14" - OPENING FORCE ALLOWED BY THE GOVERNING K | i‘\]
in .
a O

AUTHORITY OR APPLICABLE BUILDING 7 J
L CODE. BASE DIAMETER
s conmoie s sevon e wew | wew wemwen o 404 DOORS, DOORNAYS roT
ON THE WIDE SIDE OF TOILET AREAS NO 16"-18" WHEELCHAIRS , ‘ :
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MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR 719" AMBULATORY gq-12 15" - 18" 15" = 17 25" - o 17" - g 31"max / 24"min Z A v
and GATES > 12 viax X 1705 DETECTABLE <
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o \ <] x>12 5 Z
- : :
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~ ) N ~ N ~ N.\ N g
60" MIN o ~
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0 CONTROL 2, S 12 \ ~
?\r‘ : AREA 18" FOLPING MIN MIN MIN J Q m LU ><
NE B RAISED TEXT AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS ~] LU N
% |4 & _ CIRCULAR ACCESSIBLE AND PICTORIAL SYMBOLS TO COMPLY NITH Q =
L B S - TURNING SPACE zr’(iK'NG Vs _ TAS SECTION 103 h ~
é S h - Z ACCESSIBLE 19 > 19 N - m o)
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A BACK Bhck 7] N T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE 48" 20" STAND IN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE | i " ",
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605 UR | NALS LOCATION COMPARTMENT TRANSFER” TYPE o 1:48 \ SIGN Q ONE TOP AND ONE BOTTOM
COMPARTMENT TRUNCATED DOMES OF m METAL SIGNS TO READ:
© CONTRASTING COLOR SECTION : zrg}_:_lc_,gggsgigia 240" MIN.
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TO STAND IN % Q%Q - M PASSENGER LOADING ZONES
A . - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
= - o é N /@ SQUARE
% ; 9 3 Y v 12" PANTED — ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN pare:(9.19.25
——— % |
— §.0 IS Y5 ONE TREAD DEPTH q-0" [5-0" 9-0" PROVIDE ONE SIGN AT EACH DISABLED JjoB: L 5H05H
é; skl ol E N Av 7 TREAD DEPTH o e PARKING SPACE
5 o9 ® ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOTE: CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS ON SUCH SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED 60" MIN. ABOVE THE REVISIONS
XX REACH LIMITS N O T E: THE CURB RAMP SHOAN IN THE IN THE SPACE. TACTILE SURFACE TEXTURES = TRUNCATED DOMES ONLY
Tl oo MAX ACCESSIBLE SPACES DRANING ILLUSTRATES A
S > 20"-25" CURB RAMP IN A STRAIGHT CURB CONDITION,
NOTE: EQUIPMENT PERMITTED 24" SUCH AS A PARKING LOT. A SIMILAR RAMP AT A
IN SHADED AREA ONLY ANV RADIUS COND|T|ON, SUCH AS A CURB ALONG A 502 PARK | N 6 SPACES
SEE 305 7.1 STREET INTERSECTION SHALL BE PER SECTION
SPOUT HEIGHT CLEAR FLOOR SPACE N EXTENSION AT EXTENSION AT 406.6 50 3 PAS5EN6ER I—OAD IN@ ZONES
AND KNEE CLEARANCE é BOTTOM OF RUN TOP OF RUN
I ] P2 "
W= - 11/2" MAX 309 OPERABLE PARTS
ELNES < 0
-~ @ ‘ -— @ o RADIUS 15 MAX TYPICAL \OO 7ﬁ4 3049.2 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE - A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE COMPLYING WITH 305 SHALL BE PROVIDED
= | % ALL PROFIL [
in| £ | i |
> | 8 )é_ | OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH URT\EOBSTRUC'IED FORWARD J J 309.3 HEIGHT - OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN ONE OR MORE OF THE REACH RANGES SFPECIFIED IN 308.
ACH LIMI
\ \ CHILDREN'S REACH RANGES
L — — ol ?AD'US EOF c ANGLED RISER CURVED & BEVELED NOSINGS 309.4 OPERATION - OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING
30" AGE HicH READ EDG ORSTING OF THE NRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS
" LOW
MIN 48" MIN. MAXIMUM,

FREE-STANDING ‘ | 2 AN 4 N 504/505 STAIRNAYS

DRINKING FOUNTAIN PARALLEL APPROACH

FOR CHILDREN 5 THRU & 40" MAX. 308 REACH RAN@ES

SPOUT HEIGHT = 30" 18" MIN.
SPOUT SETBACK FROM
FRONT OF UNIT = 3 1" MAX.

q THRU 12 44" MAX.
16" MIN.

602 DRINKING FOUNTAINS
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[TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION DETAILS

/—LINE OF STRUCTURE

GENERAL PARTITION NOTES

1. REFER TO ANNOTATED RENOVATION PLANS FOR INFORMATION ON
WALLS TO BE USED IN RENOVATION.

/—LINE OF STRUCTURE /— LINE OF STRUCTURE /— LINE OF STRUCTURE /— LINE OF STRUCTURE

TYPICAL HEADN | N , TYPICAL HEAD |
o N v 2. WALLS ARE TO BE BUILT TO A MINIMUM OF & INCHES ABOVE FINISH CEILING
- < A A T —% A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN PLAN AS EXTENDING TO STRUCTURAL DECK
u%'—’ \\_ BRACING, AS REQUIRED @U @U HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED %U ABOVE.
9 || > METAL cHANNEL 0) 0> | \ 0> 3. FOR FURRING STUD PARTITIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS PROVIDE THERMAL
9 TN ceine, as s L LR chLNG AS SCHEDULED & BATT INSULATION, FULL HEIGHT OF PARTITION.
e SCHEDULED 4 4 4 4. REFER TO SCHEDULES AND DETAILS FOR FINISHES - PARTITION TYPES

T
METAL STUDS AS A
SCHEDULED, 16" O.C

5/8" WALL BOARD, REFER TO BASE WALL ONLY.

;f AS SCHEDULED

EXISTING WALL _\:—’\ —— 5/8" GINB
OR STRUCTURE ” FURRING CHANNELS

T'/_ AS SCHEDULED
, /—BASE AS SCHEDULED

5. 'LINE OF STRUCTURE' AS SHONWN AT THE HEAD CONDITION OF EACH
PARTITION TYPE 1S DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND DOES NOT INDICATE EXACT
CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS. TERMINATE RATED PARTITIONS AT
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL DECK TO MAINTAIN RATING. PROVIDE

METAL CHANNEL

\y
BASE AS SCHEDULED 0
& 8
)

AT UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL DECK TO MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS PLANE
OF GYPSUM BOARD AS A NOISE, SMOKE OR OTHER TYPE OF BARRIER.

~PICAL BASE | | TYPICAL BASE | | APPROPRIATE FRAMING AND DRYWALL TO OFFSET AROUND STRUCTURE
N N OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS , SUCH AS PIPING, DUCT NORK, OR
5/8" GNB, AS SCHEDULED METAL STUDS AS A A FURRING CHANNELS K STRUCTURAL PROFILE.
N %sacHEDULED, 16OocC. 0 0 5/8" GNB /_ 16" OC. 0
METAL CHANNEL — __\ s < < \ ya < 6. NON-RATED PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND TO STRUCTURE SHALL TERMINATE
=] ”,
P

BATT INSULATION, QOO0
AS SPECIFIED N__5/8" GINB, AS SCHEDULED

\ EXISTING WNALL

ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS NOT EXTENDING TO STRUCTURE SHALL
BE BRACED ABOVE CEILING LEVEL.

TYPICAL PLAN DETAIL | OR STRUCTURE | 1
PARTITION TYPE D' - FURRING CHANNEL WALL PARTITION TYPE 'E' - FURRING STUD WALL

TYPICAL PLAN DETAIL | | |
PARTITION TYPE 'A' - NON-RATED STUD WALL PARTITION TYPE 'B' - 1-HOUR RATED STUD WALL (UL 4149) PARTITION TYPE 'C' - 2-HOUR RATED STUD WALL (UL 4149)

WWW.CHAPMANHARVEY.COM | TBAE FIRM - BR961
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TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT [TAG] PARTITION CONSTRUCTION | HEIGHT [TAG] PARTITION CONSTRUCTION | HEIGHT [TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT [TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT & UL DESIGN NUMBERS REFER TO FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.
A3.1 |3-5/8" METAL STUDS 16" OC, SINGLE-LAYER 5/8" GNB BOTH SIDES 6" ABOVE CLG. D2.1 |1-1/2" FURRING CHANNELS WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 6" ABOVE CLG. E6.3 |6" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GNB - THERMAL BATTS TO DECK UNDERWRH’ERS LABORATORY’ LATEST ED|T|ON
9. AT CORRIDORS AND ROOMS WHERE THERE ARE DIFFERING NUMBERS OF
GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS IN AN INTERRUPTED CONTINUOUS WALL PLANE
(EXAMPLE: SAME WALL PLANE WITH TYPE 'A' AND B' PARTITIONS)
OFFSET STUDS AS REQUIRED SUCH THAT THE OUTER FACE LAYERS OF
GYPSUM BOARD ALIGN ON CORRIDOR SIDE.
10. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO HAVE FIRESTOPPING SEALANTS AT HEAD,
SILL, JUNCTURE WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, ETC. AND AROUND ALL
PENETRATIONS AND OPENINGS.
Ve LINE OF STRUCTURE /—L_INE OF STRUCTURE /—L_INE OF STRUCTURE Ve LINE OF STRUCTURE /—L.INE OF STRUCTURE
11. CONSTRUCT PARTITIONS NITH THERMAL, OR SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION WITH THE FOLLONWING THICKNESS:
A A A A A 3-5/8" METAL STUDS --- 3" THICKNESS
@U @U @U @U @() 6" METAL STUDS --—- 5-1/2" THICKNESS \)
0> 0> 0> 0> 0> 12. ALL BATT INSULATION SHALL EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF PARTITION.
Q& Q& Q& Q& Q& 13. CONTRACTOR TO PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY NITH RED STENCILED 3-INCH
) ) ) ) ) HIGH LETTERING BOTH SIDES OF ALL EXISTING AND NEAN FIRE-RATED
\X \X \X \X \X WALLS ANITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. IDENTIFICATION TO BE LOCATED ON
&‘?‘ &‘?‘ &‘?‘ &‘?‘ &‘?‘ THE FIRE-RATED WALL/PARTITION ABOVE CEILINGS AND AT EXPOSED
AREAS (SUCH AS MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS), ON
10-FOOT INTERVALS AND AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE AND STILL VISIBLE FROM
‘@0 ‘@0 ‘@0 ‘@0 ‘@0 THE FINISHED FLOOR; INCLUDE NORDING "FIRE WALL". M'\
| @) | 79 | &) - - 14. WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ALIGN OR ABUT TO EXISTING SURFACES; FINISH & O
&\) &\) &\) &\) &\) JOINTS SMOOTH AND EVEN WITHOUT ANY VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND Q
0 0 0 0 0 REPAIR EXISTING SURFACES TO MATCH NEA FINISHES, EXISTING 1S NOT TO Z R
e e e e e BE OBVIOUS. ~
PARTITION TYPE . Ty R
15. PLAN DESIGNATION SYMBOL - % Q <
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION Z N ~
"\
| | ~ &
PARTITION TYPE 'F - MASONRY WALL PARTITION TYPE '&' - PLUMBING CHASE Q L; 1 Lﬂ ><
TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION | HEIGHT [TAG | PARTITION CONSTRUCTION | HEIGHT 8 E NN
TYPICAL FRAMING DIAGRAM TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS E c : §
a. DOOR JAMB b. DOOR - SIDELIGHT c. OPENING SILL d. DOOR - HEADER e. DOOR - HEADER WITH TRANSOM DOOR SCHEDULE REFERENCE g %
LINE OF STRUCTURE ; ; ig 5; gﬁ%umw a B~
%—5/5" GNB, AS SCHEDULED | | OPENING FRAME OR E
1 d. 4 - - | | NINDOW, AS SCHEDULED /_METAL STUDS PN
| B METAL STUDS L GLASS AS SCHEDULED -—_———— — R GLASS AS SCHEDULED
o ' " METAL TRACK
L/ AS SCHEDULED — - o g5
s L — GASKET o -] . GASKET
N N P METAL STUDS
N - / BLOCKING ___GLAZING STOP WITH - IS—METAL CHANNEL 2 B GLAZING STOP WITH
a. b. /_ COUNTER SUNK F.HM.S g BLOCKING COUNTER SUNK F.HM.S
v v A L . —METAL STUDS % —l
1c. ; i
: 5/8" GNB
TYPICAL FRAMING 16" O.C. ' \_ HEAD HEIGHT
| ¢~ AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED
FLOOR AS SCHEDULED [ N [ r —1
a DOOR, AS SCHEDULED DOOR, AS SCHEDULELD \HEAD HEIGHT DOOR
/ / AS SCHEDULED . —— A5 SCHEDULED

PARTITION INTERSECTION DETAILS
EXTERIOR WNALL TERMINATION

NON-RATED INTERSECTION ANITH RATED PARTITIONS EXPANSIVE TRACK

11/2" = 1-O" 11/2" = 1-O"

EXTEND WALL INTO OVERHANG AND T T T
PARAPET ABOVE AND / OR SILL BELON |

11/72"=1-0"
This drawing and all prints of it are the

property of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.
Reproductions of these drawings without the

written consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, including

the copyright.

EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

SRUCTURAL CONCRETE DECK
OR BOTTOM OF STRUCTRAL BEAM

SRUCTURAL CONCRETE DECK
OR BOTTOM OF STRUCTRAL BEAM

NON-RATED WALL\ 7 o 77 RATED WALLS

\\SEALANT AT EACH SIDE FIRESTOP SEALANT

AT EACH SIDE

pare:(09.719.25

BY A IR

\\DO NOT FASTEN GYPSUM

SEAL ANY PENETRATION THROUGH NALL T N BOARD OR STUD TO TRACK w sop: 2505
NITH FIREPROOFING MATERIAL 1] S——EXTERIOR STUD TRACK REVISIONS
TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND 38 py NOTE: # DATE DESCRIPTION

1-HOUR RATED WALL SHONAN
2-HOUR RATED DETAIL IS SIMILAR

- +7¥
REFER TO PARTITION TYPES FOR COMPLETE__—"— RATED OR SMOKE MALL

DESCRIPTION OF COMPONENT PARTS

EXPANSIVE TRACK FIRE/SMOKE RATED EXPANSIVE TRACK
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MISCELLANECOUS PARTITION DETAILS
GAB CONTROL JOINTS MULTIPLE WALL PENETRATIONS BLOW OUT PATCH CENTER LINE PENETRATION GAP SEAL
3" = 1-0" DOUBLE METAL STUDS 11/2" = 1-0" 11/2" = 1-0" Cz.’/_ OF STUDS _\q_ 11/2"= 1-0"
DOUBLE METAL STUD f | |
} e IS \ 2 \ B "o \’,\w/rﬁ”:, K - / ERERAETA ,AJ TYPICAL NOTES: PIPE
' ' SEAL AROUND WITH . - SKIM COAT BACK
FIRESTOP SEALANT ’ OF PARTITION WITH 0 o . .
BOTH SIDES y JOINT COMPOUND GAP AROUND PENETRATION 1/8" OR
? <§ LESS PACK WITH JOINT COMPOUND
- - LEAVE ALL SCRENS @ @ OR APPROVED FIREPROOFING MATERIAL
TN = R R T AT 5:;132 l-lr:llgul-:;'lqg: /* \ e CAF AROUND PENETRATION MORE THAN/& BUT
\¥ METAL RUNNER REFERENCE DETAILL LESS THAN 1/2", PACK MINERAL WOOL SAFING
SEALANT AND BACKER ROD  / 5/8" GNB, THIS SHEET FOR GAP 5 . OR APPROVED FIREPROOFING MATERIAL
(FIRE RATED SEALANT AT RATED WALL) AS SCHEDULED METAL STUD FRAMING SEAL REQUIREMENTS : ’
BEHIND GAB : (RATED FIRE OR SMOKE PARTITION)
RATED WALL REFER TO PARTITION TYPES FOR COMPLETE SECTION ELEVATION \_ OVERSIZE HOLE IN BASIC PARTITION —/
20'-0" MAX BETWEEN DESCRIPTION OF COMPONENT PARTS REFER TO PARTITION TYPES FOR COMPLETE NOTE: OVER 1" GAP BETAEEN PIPE AND FRAMING . ) 3
CONTROL JOINTS UN.O. DESCRIPTION OF COMPONENTS PARTS REQUIRES BLONOUT PATCH PER DETAIL THIS SHEET HOLES LESS THAN 3" DIAMETER HOLES MORE THAN OR EQUAL TO 3" DIAMETER ( :‘ ;
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OCCUPANT LOAD BY SPACE

REFERENCED CODES

BC 2021 AS ADOPTED
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P
M
RoOoM IBC 2021 ENERGY CODE AS ADOPTED 0 U n
NUMBER ROOM NAME OCC CLASSIFICATION AREA OCCUPANCY FACTOR | OCCUPANCY LOAD Ll ~
NEA CONSTRUCTION Z %_1' 2
100 RECEPTION BUSINESS 536 SF 100 6 N o
101 IT NORKROOM BUSINESS 101 SF 100 2 OFFICE SPACE FINISH-OUT —_— E
102 SERVER ACCESSORY 80 SF 300 1 © =
103 BOARDROOM (16P) BUSINESS 401 5F 100 5 IBC REQUIREMENTS (U S - =
L
104 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 121 SF 100 2 ALLONABLE STORIES ABOVE GRADE - 3 (TABLE 504.4) V) § <
105 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 112 SF 100 2 o @
106 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 1M1 oF 100 2 OCCUPANCY I ~ =
107 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 121 SF 100 2 T s
108 10P MEETING BUSINESS 231 SF 100 3 PROPOSED OCCUPANCY - B ‘ : U 2 8
104 OPEN OFFICE BUSINESS 1560 SF 100 16 s =
OCCUPANT LOAD - L] < >
110 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 16 oF 100 2 By SPACE = 154 (G 5 W
1M STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 116 SF 100 2 BY OCCUPANCY SF = 266 H g EE'-‘
12 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 116 SF 100 2 DESIGNED FOR ER-
13 HUDDLE BUSINESS 130 SF 100 2 — T Z
114 OPEN OFFICE BUSINESS 2863 SF 100 29 CONSTRUCTION TYPE - TYPE II-B I E “E:
15 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 114 SF 100 2 o
e UDDLE BUSINESS 113 oF o0 S ALLOWABLE AREA - 69000 SF (TABLE 506.2) ’ ! E %
() STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 14 SF 100 2 SEPARATION REQUIRED - NONE (TABLE 508.4) O S o
18 OPEN OFFICE BUSINESS 1093 SF 100 1 &
119 CAFE ASSEMBLY 160 SF 15 51 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) Q: g
120 TRAINING ROOM ASSEMBLY 14049 SF 15 a4 TYPE IB PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME ‘ : <
121 STORAGE LON-HAZARD STORAGE | 258 SF 300 1 ESQRB”‘; Qﬁéﬁﬁfé 9 <
122 EXECUTIVE OFFICE BUSINESS 241 SF 100 3 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION - O ' ’
123 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS msE 100 2 ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY
124 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 122 SF 100 2 MEMBERS - O
125 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 111 SF 100 2
126 STANDARD OFFICE BUSINESS 111 SF 100 2 FIRE SPRINKLER
127 OPEN OFFICE BUSINESS 817 SF 100 q PROVIDED
128 HUDDLE BUSINESS 156 SF 100 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (d06)
129 STORAGE LOW-HAZARD STORAGE as oF 300 1 MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER. - 2-A
130 WNELLNESS BUSINESS 132 SF 100 2 MAX FLOOR. AREA PER UNIT OF A - 1500 SF
131 MECH. ROOM 42 SF MAX FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER - 11250 SF
Grand total: 32 12521 SF 266 MAX TRAVEL - T5' (2
FIRE ALARM (907) - NOT REQUIRED
CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS
OCCUPANT LOAD (1004) N\
307.5 NEN (SEE TABLE)
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (1021.2, 1006.3.1)
REQUIRED 2
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE : 134713 SF PROVIDED 4
EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3.2)
Pl ili il 7 il AL il i 1 .2“ PER PERSON = 53"
i f i Il PROVIDED = 120" -
SIS E== B N
Q@NDARD DARD L BOARDROOM ! S L COMMON PATH OF EGRESS (1006.2.1) . O
N N STANDARIY; 10 B30 100 O S
OFFICE E Il
- : A>30 TS5
124 123 OFFICE _ MEETING _ E _
e W W el A44 -~ C, { 5
F @ SF 121 5@ (B TRAVEL DISTANCE ( TABLE 1017.2) - ™~ R
PROPOSED DEMISE /H /H ”\ B - 500 2 S B
APPROXIMATELY 2,700 USF — = B—— CORRIDOR WIDTH (TABLE 1020.3) Z (\] -
44" E E
\ é GED GEEEED GED GEEEED GED ﬁ - DEAD ENDS (1020.5) N m <3 E
50-0" S S & >
PLUMBING (TABLE 2402.1) - PROVIDED IN COMMON AREAS m ~ a
O OPEN S o 2
OFFICE E < S
—%—%E 1049 ] g N
60 SF ‘ o
O . 156 SF a ~
D
' o)
@ j STORAGE
; 129
et ’ de SF
@ J [ EXISTING TO REMAIN [ ]
-
(% /“l
: > 5TANDA@ ﬁx
OPEN ofFricE¥ || | "N oFF
OFFICE : LLNESS 115
12¥ 130 116 SE H6
&1 BF 25F 7 @ |
u =
, 5 TRAVEL DISTANCE 128' - O
-—-—-—-—-—-—-ﬂ
This drawing and all prints of it are the
i i T property qf Cghcpmcn HereX Archiltects, Inc.
I = COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : 113 - 0" 4 : I I i I I I ' iten consent of Cromran Heoiey Areitons
- - - - - ) - - N N T - 114 ! ’ = nc. is not permitted, an apman Harve ’
G TED GED GEEEED GEP GEEEED GED GEEEEED GED * G GEEEED GED GEEEED GED @ - - m Fltaontb i e
I MEANS OF EGRESS 129" - &" : statutory and ott:zr Croe;;ri\;ehdtrighfs, including
| $ bl $ $ - . ! - . .
' @ @ @ :@ I i Al I Ul I
E% E% E% E% OPEN pare:(09.19.25
STORAGE ] - ﬂ - Ul
121 OPEN N B | OFFIcE D » D | sop: 2505
258 SF r OF;I:[bCE 2863 SF REVISIONS
# DATE DESCRIPTION
_ Ll 103 eF - o
= . = u = = 5
CAFE == EH [EH [EH EH I I 1 I 1 I I I
160 BF D #D D D ¢ il 0 |
EXISTING TO REMAIN ' ml > > I > >
@T A i 0 0 0 0 0
] LT T I Il T T
2 5 1l 5 3 OFFICE
- DD D 4P 4
n 114 SF
a H - - H . . . . ;
2 d
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : T5' - O" - | — N
- - - - - - \120bi i - = )
‘!‘ ik || {1 ”‘ k {1 ! T ie T T ! ! T Tl [ T [E ! ! ! ! ! T ! T i T T P T} T )‘ ! ! [T T ! ! ! T T1 ! ! T ! ! ! ! T T It ! ]! ! ! ! | [
= ' @ @ @

MEANS OF EGRESS ANALYSIS
178" = 1'-O"

o CS4
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES
@ DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES
1. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THESE DRANINGS, WITH REGARD TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, 1S PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE

D1 |EXISTING STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL BRACING TO REMAIN. DO NOT DAMAGE PREPARE TO OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN EXECUTING THE NORK. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE

ENCLOSE WITH FURR-OUTS. REPRESENTATIONS OF SUCH EXISTING CONDITIONS. THIS INTERPRETATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM RECORD SETS OF "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS ON FILE AND
D2 |IDEMO WALL FOR DOOR OPENING. SEE NEN CONSTRUCTION DRANINGS. HAS BEEN FURTHER SUPFPLEMENTED BY EXTENSIVE FIELD-MEASUREMENT AND OBSERVATIONS. THE ARCHITECT CANNOT AND DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE
D3 |EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH FLOOR BELOW. PIPE TO REMAIN DO NOT DAMAGE. ACCURACY OF ANY SUCH INFORMATION AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY THEREFORE.

D4 |EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH FLOOR ABOVE. PIPE TO REMAIN DO NOT DAMAGE. 2. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THESE DRAWINGS. WITH REGARD TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, IN NO WAY RELEASES THE GENERAL

D5 1EXISTING HVAC DUCT THRAUGH FLOORS. SEE MECHANICAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS. CONTRACTOR FROM THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR VERIFYING COMPLETELY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS RELATING TO AND AFFECTING THE EXECUTION OF THE
D6 |[EXISTING DOOR IN CURTAIN WALL. PREPARE TO ENCLOSE WITH MATCHING CURTAIN WALL. WORK, AS DESCRIBED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
D& |CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL THROUGH SLAB WORK WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT

AND ANY TENANTS ABOVE OR BELOW THAT WILL BE AFFECTED BY THE WORK. 3. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND

BENCHMARKS, MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION THAT MAY AFFECT OR BE AFFECTED BY NEW NWORK, AND TO COORDINATE SUCH FIELD
VERIFICATION WNITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK. DISCREPANCIES AND/OR CONFLICTS INVOLVING
ANTICIPATED EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

4. THE ARCHITECT HAS ENDEAVORED TO IDENTIFY AS COMPLETELY AS POSSIBLE IN THE DRANINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS EXISTING ITEMS OF
EQUIPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED OR OTHERWISE DEMOLISHED SO AS TO ALLOW THE EXECUTION OF NEWN NORK.
THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND IS NO NAY INTENDED TO MEAN THAT DEMOLITION 1S
LIMITED ONLY TO THOSE ITEMS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO EXECUTE DEMOLITION NORK AS
REQUIRED TO ALLONW THE EXECUTION OF NEN WORK.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND AFFECTED SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT  SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BECOME GENERALLY FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT, AND WITH THE IMPACT OF THE NEN WORK ON THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.
ANY AREAS OF CONCERN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL. NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO
THE ONNER WILL BE APPROVED WHICH IS ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO DO THIS.

6. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE WITH THE ONNER WHICH ITEMS ARE TO BE SALVAGED AND RETURNED TO THE ONNER, AND WHICH ITEMS ARE TO
BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR REMOVAL.

WWW.CHAPMANHARVEY.COM | TBAE FIRM - BR961
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DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES

D1

ENCLOSE WITH FURR-OUTS.

EXISTING STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL BRACING TO REMAIN. DO NOT DAMAGE PREPARE TO

D2

DEMO WALL FOR DOOR OPENING. SEE NEN CONSTRUCTION DRANINGS.

D3

EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH FLOOR BELOW. PIPE TO REMAIN DO NOT DAMAGE.

D4

EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH FLOOR ABOVE. PIPE TO REMAIN DO NOT DAMAGE.

D5

EXISTING HVAC DUCT THROUGH FLOORS. SEE MECHANICAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

D7

CONSTRUCTION CEILING INSTALLATION. TYPICAL.

VERIFY ELEVATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. PREPARE SYSTEM AS NEEDED FOR NEW

D&

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL THROUGH SLAB NWORK NITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT
AND ANY TENANTS ABOVE OR BELOW THAT WILL BE AFFECTED BY THE NWORK.

D4

ACCORDANCE WITH CODE. TYPICAL.

MODIFY FIRE SPRINKLER AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE FULLY COMPLIANT SYSTEM IN

2086' - 0"
59 - O 149" - O"
1 | 1 1
29 - o 30' - 0" 30' - O" 30" - O" 30" - O" 30' - O" 29 - o
— - — — — S — — — - — — ] — — - — — — — | —
o |
A\l ° ° ® ® ° ® L] ® ° ° :
110" - 2"!; ‘
- PROPOSED DEMISE TYPICAL HEIGHT OF
o APPROXIMATELY 2,700 USF EXISTING FIRE
| ' SUPRESSION SYSTEM
. o= o)
N al
‘ - _ - - - | _ _ | - _ I
0 \ \ §
. ‘T . . o . o 4 . — e — — fjg o .
/ . o =
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= o -
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\ \
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| | I
5 o) ©2)
! |
(8]
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INTERIOR PARTITION LEGEND

RENOVATION KEYED NOTES

GENERAL RENOVATION NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR S TO PATCH AND REFPAIR ALL EXISTING SURFACES NOT DEMOLISHED

1. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE SOUND ATTENUATION 1 |EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO BE NRAPPED. EXTEND WRAP 6" ABOVE CEILING OR IN WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA: PREPARE ALL NEW AND EXISTING SURFACES FOR NEA WALL
BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT AND WIDTH OF WALL CAVITY - CASES WITH NO CEILING EXTEND TO STRUCTURE. SEE SHEET ASO1. FINISHES.
STR AS SPECIFIED. 2 |BUILT IN MOSS WALL AS SPECIFIED.
. . 3 |[INSTALL MATCHING CURTAIN WALL IN OPENING IF APPLICABLE. 2. WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ALIGN OR BUTT TO EXISTING SURFACES, FINISH JOINTS SMOOTH
2. ;;‘;'Ig_’li‘:N’TA;;B”i;g‘ii;;jﬁ';‘f%‘g\éimgfgiii . 7+ |DOOR 70 BE INSTALLED WNITH MAG LOCK AND KEYCARD ACCESS — REFER 70 DOOR AND EVEN AITHOUT ANY VISIELE JOINTS; PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING SURFACES TO
: : CCHEDULE AND HARDNARE SPECIFICATIONS, MATCH NEA FINISHES, EXITING IS NOT TO BE OBVIOUS.
1| EXISTING PARTITION S |FURNITURE OR EQUIPMENT BY ONNER - SEE FURNITURE PLAN - TYP. 3. PROVIDE CONCEALED GROUNDS, MASONRY NALL CLEATS, BACKING, AND BRACING IN
6 |BULLT IN MILLWORK - REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS. PARTITIONS FOR SURFACE MOUNTED MILLAORK AND EQUIPMENT.
™7 NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION & |HVAC EQUIPMENT - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS.
— 4 |FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET. 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS AND AINDONWS PRIOR
19  |EXISTING WALLS TO RECIEVE NEAN GYP BOARD AND WALL FINISH AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO TO ORDERING TO ENSURE A PROPER FIT.
PARTITION TYPE FINISH PLAN & SCHEDULE.
X 20 |COORDINATE OPENING AROUND EXISTING WIND BRACE. VERIFY NO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS s ;ﬁ_’;ﬂ”ﬂ;ﬁ QAQ\?AOBE'%; 'ﬂ;ﬁ;i“ofg‘::ig::g:g;‘glza:N:Umczgx:;A‘Z‘fPfiEs
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION AILL BE EXPOSED. PROVIDED BY OANER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
21 |CONSTRUCT DEMISING WALL TO DECK AND SEAL TOP AND BOTTOM WITH ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT. PROVIDE ACOUSTIC Z-CLIPS FOR SOUND BATTENING AND FILL FULL HEIGHT WITH
oS TIC BATT NSULATION. 6. REFER TO ANNOTATED PLANS FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES.
PARTITION TYPE 'A' - NON-RATED STUD WALL
TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT
A3.1 3-5/8" METAL STUDS 16" OC, SINGLE-LAYER 5/8" GNB BOTH SIDES 6" ABOVE CLG.
PARTITION TYPE D' - FURRING CHANNEL WALL
TAG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT
D21 1-1/2" FURRING CHANNELS WNITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 6" ABOVE CLG.
@ G (o (2 O® clo o ) -
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:

GENERAL DIMENSIONED PLAN NOTES
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMESIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CMU, OR CENTERLINE >\ .
OF STRUCTURE. 0 ( ) m
Vg
2. NHERE NEA PARTITIONS ALIGN OR BUTT TO EXISTING SURFACES, FINISH JOINTS SMOOTH - ©
AND EVEN WITHOUT ANY VISIBLE JOINTS; PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING SURFACES TO MATCH Z a 2
NEW FINISHES, EXITING IS NOT TO BE OBVIOUS. N m
—— LQ' !
3. ANY T.AS. OR RELATED CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED TO FINISH FACE. SEE ENLARGED S =
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR CLARIFICATION ON THESE DIMENSIONS. ANY QUESTIONS rU . — X
REGARDING CLEARANCES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY W) S t
CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF PROJECT ELEMENTS. SEE SHEET €S2 FOR S <
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON REQUIRED CLEARANCES. I I_ g lﬂ_ﬂ
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS AND NINDONWS PRIOR TO S g
ORDERING TO ENSURE A PROPER FIT. C JJ é o
o
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND CLARIFY ALL DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES LLl ﬁ >
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RENOVATION KEYED NOTES GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES >\ .
1. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING HEIGHTS.
10 [STRUCTURE ABOVE AND ALL PIPING/MISC. MEP EQUIPMENT TO BE PAINTED. COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. 0 U A
11 |AXIOM TRIM AS SPECIFIED. 2. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS AND FURR-DOWNS ARE BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING OF il
12 |SUSPENDED LINEAR ACOUSTICAL PANELS AS SPECIFIED. THE BUILINDGS STRUCTURE. IF FINAL ENGINEERING DIFFERS FROM DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS, Z o D
13 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE AS SPECIFIED. CEILING HEIGHTS AND FURR-DOWNS MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT. 3 o
14 |SUSPENDED WOOD CEILING AS SPECIFIED. 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY AVAILABILITY OF ABOVE CEILING SPACE AND COORDINATE S s
15 |INSTALL LIGHT AT SURFACE OF WOOD SLAT CEILING WNITH TRIM KIT FLUSH. INSTALLATION OF DUCTINORK AND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE. -
16 |SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE - COORDINATE SUSPENSION AITH LINEAR CEILING ABOVE. -~ _ T
17 |FRAMING FOR PRIVACY SILO. 4. COORDINATE HVAC GRILLES WITH CEILING GRID AND LIGHT FIXTURES. (V) = e
1®  |REFER TO MECHANICAL DRANINGS FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION LAYOUT. o @
21 |CONSTRUCT DEMISING WALL TO DECK AND SEAL TOP AND BOTTOM WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. PROVIDE AcousTic | | 2- INSTALL PERIMETER ANGLE TIGHT TO PARTITIONS; FREE FROM CURVES, BREAKS, AND I o
Z-CLIPS FOR SOUND BATTENING AND FILL FULL HEIGHT WITH ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION. OTHER IRREGULARITES; PROVIDE CONTINVOUS SEALANT ALONG PERIMETER OF CEILING T s
GRID AND WALL INTERSECTION. : U 5 2
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND = O
6. WHERE ACOUSTICAL TILES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CUT, CUT THE TILES TO MAINTAIN A SHARP LL] ¥ >
AND NEAT EDGE. S
Q2
7. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL BRACING AND SUPPORT TO THE CEILING GRID AS I_ S <
EXISTING TO REMAIN REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR ENTRANCES AND WINDOW OPENINGS. —_— %
- <
8. APPLY WATER RESISTANT GWB TO CEILING AND PARTITION WALLS IN ALL NET AREAS, I x S
TYPICAL. Q = 2
o T
FPROPOSED DEMISE - NOT N PROJECT 9. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL CEILING (J < G
EQUIPMENT WNITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRANINGS. m S
o)
10. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND EMERCENCY LIGHT FIXTURES AS NOTED ON THE ELECTRICAL ': ﬂ: ~
o
GYPSUM CEILING AS SPECIFIED SHEETS. < ©
11. INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER HEADS AND LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE CENTER OF THE ACOUSTICAL ' ’
CEILING TILES.
ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE SYSTEM
12. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDER CABINET AND RECESSED LIGHT N
FIXTURES WITH MILLAORK AND AVAILABLE SPACE PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS, REFER
TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. \\a
13. CONTRACTOR TO PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY WITH RED STENCILED 3-INCH HIGH LETTERING
NOOD SLAT CEILING FINISH AS SPECIFIED. BOTH SIDES OF ALL EXISTING AND NEN FIRE-RATED WALLS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. '
IDENTIFICATION TO BE LOCATED ON THE FIRE-RATED WALL/PARTITION ABOVE CEILINGS AND
AT EXPOSED AREAS (SUCH AS MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS), ON 10-
FOOT INTERVALS AND AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE AND STILL VISIBLE FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR; (Z
INCLUDE WORDING "FIRE WALL".
14. SEE DIMENSIONED PLANS AND €93 FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND RATINGS.
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RECEPTION
100

FINISH PLAN
17&" = 1'-0"

FINISH SCHEDULE

WALLS
ROOM # FLOOR BASE N E S W cLe REMARKS

100 |RECEPTION

101 IT WORKROOM CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
102 |SERVER CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
103 | BOARDROOM (16P) CPT-4 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
104 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
105 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
106 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
107 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
1085 |10P MEETING CPT-4 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
109 |OPEN OFFICE CPT-1 RB-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 ACT-1
110 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
111 STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
112 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
113 HUDDLE CPT-3 RB-2 NC-2 WNC-2 | NC-2 WNC-2 ACT-1
114 |OPEN OFFICE CPT-1 RB-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 ACT-1
115 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
116 |HUDDLE CPT-3 RB-2 NC-2 NC-2 | NC-2 WNC-2 ACT-1
117 STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
11& |OPEN OFFICE CPT-1 RB-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 ACT-1
114 CAFE LVT-2 RB-1 PT-2 T-3 PT-2 PT-2 PT-1 SEE ELEVATION FOR TILE FINISH
120 | TRAINING ROOM CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
121 STORAGE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
122 |EXECUTIVE OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
123 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
124 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
125 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
126 |STANDARD OFFICE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
127 |OPEN OFFICE CPT-1 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
1285 |HUDDLE CPT-4 RB-2 NC-2 WNC-2 | NC-2 NC-2 ACT-1
129 |STORAGE CPT-3 RB-2 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1
130 |WELLNESS F1 RB-2 PT-5 PT-5 PT-5 PT-5 ACT-1
131 MECH. ROOM CPT-3 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT-1

FINISH NOTES
FLOORS BASE WALLS CEILING
CPT-1 PATCRAFT INTROSPECTIVE ‘ RB-1 - 4" RUBBER BASE; 18" MINIMUM PT-1 - SHERWIN NILLIAMS SNONWBOUND FINISH: C-1- WOOD SLAT CEILING SYSTEM AS
COLOR : CLAY LENGTH - JOHNSONITE VINYL FLAT AT WALLS AND CEILINGS. SEMIGLOSS SPECIFIED.
SIZE : 18" X 36" ‘ WALL BASE | COLOR : GRIZZLY AT DOORS AND FRAMES.
ACT-1-2' X2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
CPT-3 PATCRAFT COLLECTOR TLTLﬁ RB-2 - 4" RUBBER BASE; 18" MINIMUM PT-2 - SHERWIN NILLIAMS ACCESSIBLE BEIGE SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED.
COLOR: PROPORTION *LTL* LENGTH - JOHNSONITE VINYL FINISH: FLAT AT WALLS AND CEILINGS.
SIZE : 18" X 36" L WALL BASE | COLOR : SEMIGLOSS AT DOORS AND FRAMES. PT-& - SHERWIN NILLIAMS RED BAY
SNOWBOUND FINISH: FLAT AT WALLS AND
CPT-4 PATCRAFT REFORMED PT-5 - SHERWIN NILLIAMS SOFTWARE FINISH: FLAT CEILINGS. SEMIGLOSS AT
COLOR: BUONA NOTTE J FB-1 - 5/8" X 1/4" FLUSH REVEAL AT WNALLS AND CEILINGS. SEMIGLOSS AT DOORS AND FRAME
SIZE : 186"X36" J BASE - FRY REGLET DOORS AND FRAMES.
COBBLESTONE 20049 NOTE
LVT-2 PATCRAFT CURVED _— PT-6 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS HICKORY SMOKE FINISH: | CEILING HEIGHTS ARE SCHEDULED FROM
COLOR: PORCELAIN SPRUCE = —— FLAT AT WALLS AND CEILINGS. SEMIGLOSS | FINISH FLOOR, NOT PROJECT 100'-0O"
SIZE : 9" X 36" — AT DOORS AND FRAMES.
LVT-3 PATCRAFT NOODTONE PT-& - SHERWIN NILLIAMS RED BAY | FINISH: FLAT
COLOR: SPRUCE AT WALLS AND CEILINGS. SEMIGLOSS AT
SIZE : 9" X 36" DOORS AND FRAMES.
SDT-1  PATCRAFT STATIC WC-1- WOLF GORDON SERRA | WALLCOVERING

DISSAPATIVE TILE : SUMMIT
SERIES C6062

COLOR : GREYLOCK

SIZE : 24" X 24"

COLOR : SEPIA

WC-2- WOLF GORDON IN TUNE NALLCOVERING
COLOR : CREAM

WC-6- WOLF GORDON MOONDANCE LINE-UP
COLOR : BEYOND PALE

T-3 - TILE BAR CURVED FLUTED WALL TILE
COLOR : RED GLOSS | SIZE 6"X12"

WP-1 - FLUTTO OAK RIDGE FLEXIBLE TAMBOUR
WOOD PANELS. COLOR: WALNUT | THE
WOOD VENEER HUB.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. FURNITURE PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.
FURNITURE 1S TO BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY OANER UNDER SEPARATE
CONTRACT

\l)

PROFPOSED DEMISE
APPROXIMATELY 2,700 USF
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FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL
OR PL, pir:08.19.25
178" = 1-0
so8: 2505
REVISIONS
GENERAL NOTES: KEYED NOTES:  DATE  DESCRIPTION
A. ALL HVAC INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL @ UNITS OHP-1, OHP-2, AND MS-1 SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF. PROVIDE
MECHANICAL CODE, NFPA 90, AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL BIG FOOT EQUIPMENT STANDS. UNITS ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN TO INDICATE
ORDINANCES, CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS. APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS ON ROOF, ABOVE STRUCTURAL COLUMN.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO ENSURE
B. PROVIDE MANUAL BALANCING DAMPERS IN SUPPLY DUCTS AT EACH SUPPLY ADEQUATE CLEARANCE, AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.
GRILLE/DIFFUSER. BALANCE AIR SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE THE AIR QUANTITIES o NG| NEE/’PS
INDICATED. MAKE BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS UPSTREAM OF THE DIFFUSERS, @ OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS SHALL PENETRATE EXTERIOR WALL, ABOVE THE \ ’
LEAVING THE OBD'S IN THE GRILLE NECKS FULLY OPEN. EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING, AND BETWEEN THE JOISTS. S < OF TE
%
Q -\
C. LOCATE ALL THERMOSTATS A MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES FROM WALL CORNERS, @ OFFSET DUCTWORK TO DROP BELOW THE BEAM. O I * & L
DOOR FRAMES, AND OTHER DEVICES. MOUNT THERMOSTATS AT 48" A.F.F. S Aeoofossssscsescsscsscscdoscl) T
COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL THERMOSTATS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO @ COORDINATE POSITION AND HEIGHT OF DOAS UNITS TO ALLOW CLEARANCE o @ CARL W, WAMPLERE o
INSTALLATION. FOR SERVICE ON BOTH UNITS. PROVIDE A 24"X24" CEILING ACCESS PANEL, AS AN '
NEEDED, IN HARD CEILING. ‘
D. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF ALL
CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES AND AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES. @ PROVIDE A 24"X24" CEILING ACCESS PANEL FOR IHP-4.
COORDINATE AS REQUIRED TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
@ PROVIDE FILTER RACK AND FILTER ON RETURN AIR OPENING OF DUCTED UNIT.
E. DUCT DIMENSIONS INDICATED REPRESENT NET INSIDE CLEARANCES. . .
DUCTWORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ PROVIDE INSULATED BOOT, AS DETAILED, ON RETURN GRILLES FOR PLENUM EleCtl‘Ical & MeChamcal
SMACNA GUIDELINES AND INSULATED, AS REQUIRED BY INTERNATIONAL RETURN SYSTEMS. (TYPICAL). Consu|tin En ineers
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE. ( ) g g sheet

14302 South Slide Road
USE CHASE NEAR COLUMN(S) OR X BRACING TO EXTEND REFRIGERANT

Lubbock, TX 79424 [=] = [=] MI 01
PIPING UP TO UNITS ON ROOF. Phone: 806.780.7475

Consulting Engineers, PLLC | Fa'so6 700129 2
@ EXISTING DUCT TO REMAIN. Web: www.bsaengineering.com
TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION NO. F-4415
© 2023 CHAPMAN HARVEY ARCHITECTS, INC. Of 2
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Cooling Data Heating Data Electrical Data Unit
Mark Manufacturer & Model No. Capaci i ; A Weight Remarks & Accessories
pacity | O.A. Temp. | Efficiency | Capacity | O.A. Temp. | Efficiency
BTUh °F EER BTUh °F cop | Voltage MCA MOCP 1 (Ibs.)
OHP-1 Daikin REYA480AATJA 497,000 100/67 9.50 385,000 47 3.20 208V/3Q 79.1/79.1 90/90 1950 Heat Recovery; Refrigerant Lines
" Dome Roofing Cement o ] ]
2" Clear OHP-2 Daikin RXYQ144AATJB 134,000 100/67 10.9 129,000 47 3.30 208V/3Y 47.8 50 750 Heat Pump; Refrigerant Lines
All Sides /
SUSPEND UNIT FROM ROOF TRUSSES. Pipe or Conduit NOTES:
MCDANIELS METALS MODEL HR20 /X 1. All selections based on job site elevation (3202 ft).
INSULATED FILTER HOUSING 2" Min.—/ Metal Pitch Pan 2. Indoor and outdoor units are part of the Daikin VRV system and must be installed with all options and accessories as stipulated by the
/ 3 with Removable manufacturer for a complete and operational system.
3/8" ALL-THREAD Cover 3. Outdoor units shown on this schedule consist of multiple units combined. Each combined unit requires an individual electrical circuit.

WWW.CHAPMANHARVEY.COM | TBAE FIRM - BR961

612 BROADWAY | Lubbock, Texas 79401 | 806.749.1153
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__ Hﬁ(’:‘fgﬁ%‘?ﬁ? NOTE: - 4. Provide coil hail guards, equal to HardGard WireGard.
W PROVIDE PIPED CONDENSATE 2 Plys 15# /_E'” PG? with Roofing
W - S e Fiberglass emen
' Roofing Felt
/ / /I% 9 Reimbed Gravel Using
A 777 i
acid L - e INDOOR VRV FAN COIL SCHEDULE
LA V'BRAT'?& 'g;’;@fﬁ;‘é PROVIDE TWO UNISTRUT OR 'C' CHANNEL | - 1 Outdoor | Total Min EAT Cooling Heating Electrical Data Unit
L s L DT ROIe R, Mark Manufacturer & Model No. . ESP ' Total Weight Remarks & Accessories
PROVIDE FOUR CROSS RAILS, SPACED TO ALLOW , L
Loyl s b it R COIL, FILTER ASSEMBLY / E><|st99 Roof Deck Unit CFM OA | DB/WB | Total BTUh BTUh Voltage | MCA | MFS | (Ibs.)
6" O \ IHP- 1, 15 Daikin FXSA18AAVJU OHP-1 | 600 | 0.46 - 80/67 15,988 17,759 208v/1g | 1.6 15 82 Condensate Pump
TYPICAL VRF INDOOR UNIT Spud Off Gravel For
MOUNTING DETAIL NO SCALE New Pitch Pan IHP- 2, 22 Daikin FXZA09AAVJU OHP-1 | 317 | - | - | some7 8,484 9,389 208viiz| 03| 15 | 35 24"x24" Ceiling Cassette; Condensate Pump
ROOF PENETRATION DETAIL IHP- 3 Daikin FXSA18AAVJU OHP-1 | 812 |046| - | 80/67 | 26,633 30,190 | 208viz| 1.8 | 15 | 84 Condensate Pump
FOR MULTIPLE PIPES OR CONDUITS nNo scALE
IHP- 4, 21 Daikin FXFA30AAVJU OHP-1 | 1060 | - - 80/67 26,640 30,190 208v/1g | 1.0 15 58 Condensate Pump
IHP- 5, 20 Daikin FXZA07AAVJU OHP-1 | 307 - - 80/67 6,666 7,571 208Vv/1@ | 0.3 15 35 24"x24" Ceiling Cassette; Condensate Pump
IHP- 6, 10 Daikin FXSA24AAVJU OHP-1 | 742 | 0.46 - 80/67 21,300 23,974 208v/1p | 1.8 15 82 Condensate Pump
—— SAME SIZE AS NECK OF GRILLE IHP-7 Daikin FXZA15AAVJU OHP-1 | 405 - - 80/67 13,332 15,146 208v/1@ | 0.4 15 36 24"x24" Ceiling Cassette; Condensate Pump
A—A A v CEILNGMOUNTEDGRILLE | ——— —T————
/_ . 1 IHP-8, 9 Daikin FXFA36AAVJU OHP-1 | 1253 | - - 80/67 31,968 35,517 208v/1g | 1.6 15 58 Condensate Pump
| V4 /30" ANGLE (MAX.) | ACOUSTICALLY
7 | LINED DUCT .
| r———7A | | IHP- 11, 12, 13, 14 Daikin FXFA30AAVJU OHP-1 | 1059 | - - 80/67 26,640 30,190 208Vv/1o | 1.0 15 58 Condensate Pump
/
. v /] —41
| | // | | _| : IHP- 16 Daikin FXFA48AAVJU OHP-1 | 1253 | - - 80/67 42,625 47,948 208vV/1o | 1.6 15 58 Condensate Pump L)
| 17,7 | 18 i
| /_ ] | | ! IHP- 17 Daikin FXSA48AAVJU OHP-1 | 1307 | 0.46 - 80/67 42,631 47,948 208V/1Q | 2.8 15 106 Condensate Pump
— DUCT DIMENSION AS
|// I INDICATED ON FLOOR IJ_/ \J-I IHP- 18, 19 Daikin FXFA18AAVJU OHP-1 | 547 - - 80/67 15,984 17,759 208v/1g | 0.4 15 42 Condensate Pump
Z PLAN
GRILLE NECK AS SCHEDULED
DOAS-1, 2 Daikin FXMQ72MFVJU OHP-2 | 988 | 0.70 - 80/67 60,000 0 208v/1o | 3.6 15 271 Condensate Pump
NOTES: ( 3
1. All selections based on job site elevation (3202 ft).
REQU I RED DUCT TRANSITION TO 2. External static pressure (esp) includes all losses except coils, casing and filters. Z
ACCOMMODATE LARGER GRILLE NECK NO SCALE RETURN AIR BOOT DETAIL NO SCALE 3. All loads/capacities are shown in MBTUH unless otherwise noted. ~ ><
4. Provide secondary drain with moisture sensor. H
75 .
Electrical Data Q ( \] QQ
Mark Manufacturer & Model No. Indoor Units Served b
Voltage | MCA | MFS ~] ~
FS-1 Daikin BSF8A54AAVJ 208v/1g| 1.9 15 IHP-1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 20, 21, 22 Q m &'\
/\ FS-2 Daikin BSF8A54AAVJ 208v/1g| 1.9 15 IHP-6,7,8,9, 10, 11,12 m & m
FS-3 Daikin BSF8A54AAVJ 208v/1g| 1.9 15 IHP- 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 ~ m
" ° 24 GA. (MIN.) SPIN-IN TAP )
2" MIN. COLLAREZ ——— WITH DAMPER. DAMPER CONTROLLER NOTES: _ o _ Q b <
————— SHALL HAVE 2" INSULATION STANDOFF 1. All selections based on job site elevation (3202 ft). Q‘ &
AND ROSSI DAMPER CONTROL. g % Uj
2" MIN. COLLAR
j_{: \ INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT NOT =
M TO EXCEED 5' IN LENGTH Q (sl
SN e — . MINI-SPLIT AC UNIT SCHEDULE (COOLING ONLY) A o0
P NN Cooling Data Electrical Data g
Mark Manufacturer & Model No. Remarks
J \L Cap. @ 95/75 ™~
CEILING CEILING DIFFUSER
OAT (DB/WB °F) SEER2 Voltage MCA | MFS (PN
NOTES:
1. DUCT SHALL BE SECURED TO COLLARS WITH DRAW BANDS. . Wall- tind it ini
IF THE DUCT COLLAR EXCEEDS 12" DIAMETER, THE DRAW MS-1 Daikin FTKF12BVJU9 / RKF12BVJU9 12.0 21.0 208V/1/60Hz| 14.6 15 a n::(())LrJ]r;eers:tZr;LTr:'\gV/ mini
PROPORTION OPENING '\BA/E%LMCU&T&E POSITIONED BEHIND A BEAD ON THE
AIR FLOW o SO o 2. DAMPER IS NOT REQUIRED FOR A SINGLE DIFFUSER ON A NOTES: _ e _
DUCT TURNS 2-1/2" O.C. ACCORDING TO AR AIR ELOW BRANCH DUCT, IF A BALANCE DAMPER EXISTS AT TAP 1. All selections based on job site elevation (3202 ft).
QUANTITY FROM MAIN DUCT. 2. All loads are shown in MBTUH.
TYPICAL BRANCH TAKE-OFF TYPICAL ELBOW TYPICAL SPLITTER DAMPER 3. TAP MAY BE VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL 3. OAT = Outdoor Ambient Temperature.
4. Provide low-ambient kit and condenser hail guard, equal to HardGard WireGard.
DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAILS NO SCALE TYPICAL TAKEOFF TO DIFFUSER no scaLE
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AI R D I STRI B UT I O N SC H E D U L E written consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
Mark Manufacturer & Model No. Type Location Frame Finish Construction Remarks statutory ond O‘T? ’ese’Yeit"‘gh‘Sv including
e copyright.
S-1 Price SMD Supply Ceiling B White Steel 24X24, OBD
S-2 Price SMD Supply Ceiling SF White Steel OBD
S-3 Price RCG Supply Wall SF White Aluminum OBD, Reversible Core pare:08.19.25
R-1 Price 80 Return Ceiling B White Aluminum 24X24, Aluminum 1/2"X1/2" Grid JOB: 2505
R-2 Price 80 Return Ceiling SF White Aluminum Aluminum 1/2"X1/2" Grid REVISIONS
R-3 Price RCG Return Wall SF White Aluminum Reversible Core # DATE DESCRIPTION
OA-1 Price 530 Intake Soffit SF White Steel -

NOTES:
1. Verify frame type and location with ceiling installer's layout.
2. OBD = Opposed Blade Damper; EXT = Extractor; SF = Surface Mount; TB = Lay-In T-Bar.
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Consulting Engineers <heel
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5107 82nd STREET, LUBBOCK, TX

FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

C:\Users\kobep\OneDrive - BSA Engineering\Documents\25-036_Sompo_MEP Central_kobepWKCF8.rvt

/8" = 1-0"

This drawing and all prints of it are the
property of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.
Reproductions of these drawings without the

written consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, including
the copyright.

GENERAL NOTES: KEYED NOTES: pate:0858.719.25
A. ALL PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL @ CONNECT NEW WASTE LINES, FROM NEW FIXTURES, TO EXISTING WASTE JOB: 2505
PLUMBING CODE, NFPA 90, AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL ORDINANCES, LINE, ABOVE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR CEILING, AT THIS APPROXIMATE
CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS. LOCATION. REVISIONS
CONNECT NEW VENT LINE TO EXISTING, ABOVE FIRST FLOOR CEILING, AT THIS # DATE  DESCRIPTION
B. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT APPROXIMATE LOCATION.
AND UTILITIES.
@ CONNECT TO EXISTING 1" PEX WATER LINE, FROM FIRST FLOOR, AT THIS
C. WHERE MULTIPLE FIXTURES SHARE A COMMON WALL, PROVIDE BRANCH APPROXIMATE LOCATION.
PIPING TO EACH FIXTURE, SIZED AS INDICATED ON THE PLUMBING FIXTURE &
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE. @ ROUTE NEW WASTE PIPE ABOVE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR CEILING.
o NG| NEE,QS
D. PROVIDE ISOLATION BALL VALVES, ABOVE CEILING, AT EACH BRANCH WATER @ PROVIDE HUB DRAIN FOR WATER HEATER & CONDENSATE DISCHARGE. < OF 1
PIPE SERVING FIXTURES, UNLESS IT IS ON HOT WATER LOOP SERVING PUBLIC %(’) £
LAVATORIES. @ ROUTE CONDENSATE PIPING DOWN, IN WALL, TO DISCHARGE INTO EXISTING (S) /(\\
MOP SINK AT THIS LOCATION. < .g.“““ ““.......‘%. =
E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ALL PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS COMPLY gj) CARL W. WAMPLER o
WITH THE CITY OF LUBBOCK BACKFLOW ORDINANCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL @ ROUTE CONDENSATE PIPING DOWN, IN WALL, TO DISCHARGE INTO NEW g
PROVIDE AND INSTALL ANY ADDITIONAL BACKFLOW DEVICES NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR SINK AT THIS LOCATION. 4 \

THESE DRAWINGS, AS REQUIRED.

F. ADJUST EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS TO PROVIDE COMPLETE COVERAGE OF
NEW FLOOR PLAN. WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED AND PERFORMED BY A
LICENSED FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA13.

Electrical & Mechanical

Consultlng Engineers ool
14302 South Slide Road

Lubbock, TX 79424 [=] = [=] PI 01
Consulting Engineers, PLLC | Fasos7a0.015 2
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— Vo) k
H MARK | FixTURe | MANUFACTURER TRIM & REMARKS S s
&MODELNO. [ ow [rwlw T v © F
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STATIC PR"ESSURE IN " H COUNTER MOUNT; STAINLESS STEEL; SINGLE COMPARTMENT; ( n 2
IN. WC +1 H= 1T/§T/:EQ$IAI\4/|\CXIMUM s1 SINK ELKAY 120 12| 2n [ 1120 CHICAGO FAUCETS 786-GN8AE35ABCP GOOSENECK FAUCET; g <C
J= 12H ) J PRESSURE IN IN. WC. - == LRADQ3122 CRUMB CUP STRAINER; BRADLEY S59-4000A TEMPERATURE 4 o
k | \ / MIXING VALVE I_ -
| | r | | WATTS 8"X8" WITH 1/2" GRATE & SEDIMENT BUCKET; W/ PROSET g =
ES FLOOR SINK FS-710 - - 3" 2" TRAP GUARD OR EQUAL DEVICE TO PROVIDE SEWER GAS ! U v 0O
AND SEWAGE BACKUP PROTECTION '__ o
M ICE MAKER WATER-TITE | o0 | _ | s ‘6 L] ¥
NEGATIVE PRESSURE P-TRAP DRAIN SIZE HVAC EQUIP. POSITIVE PRESSURE P-TRAP - CONN. BOX W9700 -8 a
TOTAL CFM CIRCULATING | GRUNDFOS UP " |— L <
34 0-800 HWCP1 PUMP SERIES 1/2 - - - PROVIDE AQUASTAT AND TIME CLOCK 3 T
1" 801 - 2,000 AIR _—— E
1-1/4" 2,001 - 12,000 AAV | ADMITTANCE | STUDOR VENT - - - 12| - E s
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2" 20,001 - 68,000 . . 0O %
HD HUB DRAIN ZURN Z-211 - - 3 2 PROSET TRAP GUARD < U
O -
Vs
1. SIZES SHOWN ARE BRANCH SIZES, NOT CONNECTION SIZES. m @
CONDENSATE DRAIN DETAIL NO SCALE 2. VERIFY ALL FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. s : -
3. WHERE NOTED, WASTE LINE IS SIZED TO PROVIDE FOR COMBINATION WASTE/VENT. < Ve
NOTE: CONDENSATE DRAIN SHALL NOT BE SMALLER THAN UNIT
CONNECTION. ALL DRAINS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
TYPE L COPPER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MARK | TANK CAP.| FUEL TOTAL | RECOVERY | tpyip RiSE | ELEC. DATA EXAMPLE
GUY GRAY INPUT GPH
MAY EXTEND AS STAINLESS STEEL WH1 6 GAL ELEC. 1.5 KW 8 80° 120V/1%/60Hz RHEEM/RUUD EGSP6
WASTE OR VENT NOTES:
HOSE BIBB 1. PROVIDE EXPANSION TANKS AS NECESSARY.
/_ 2. INSTALL IN CABINET, NEXT TO SINK.
/
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L |
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DRAINPAN — ¥ MIXING VALVE
> 3/4" This drawing and all prints of it are the
roperty of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.
| I-\ﬂ/EAATrEET? Eepﬁoduycﬁons ofp these dmv%ngs without the
DRAIN LINE TO written consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
HUB DRAIN _| Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
( statutory and other reserved rights, including
the copyright.
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DRAN P 20 R ALY
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UNDER-COUNTER Jo8: 2505
HUB DRAIN DETAIL NO SCALE WATER HEATER PIPING DETAIL  NoscALE REVISIONS
# DATE DESCRIPTION
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LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE _ SOMPO KEYED NOTES. Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
G E N E RAL N OTES . . statutory and other reserved rights, including
. the copyright.
TYPE | VOLTAGE MOUNTING MANUFA.C'.I'URER MODEL NUMBER LAMP WATTAGE NOTES A. VERIEY EXACT LIGHTING EIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REELECTED @ PANEL "LPA" (208V).
A UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams PT-24-1L49/840-SA-DIM-120 LED 37W --- CEILING PLAN.
A1 UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams  |PT-24-L49/840-SA-EM/10-DIM-120 LED 37W 1 @ PROVIDE AN UNSWITCHED PHASE "HOT" CONDUCTOR TO EMERGENCY BATTERY pate:05.19. 25
B UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams PT-22-L52/840-SA-DIM-120 LED 42 W -—- B. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND (TYPICAL). 2505
B1 UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams PT-22-L52/840-SA-EM/10-DIM-120 LED 42w -—- EQUIPMENT WITH THE ARCHITECT. @ . JOB:
C UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams BP-2-LS/8CS-DIM-UNV LED 48W _ ggg'lél?(ﬁs'lp';)l? TO PLACE SWITCH NO MORE THEN 6" OUTSIDE THE SWING OF THE REVISIONS
c1 UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams BP-2-LS/8CS-EM/SW-DIM-UNV LED 48W 1 C. ITIS ASSUMED THAT ANY OUTLET, SWITCH, RECEPTACLE, FIXTURE OR PANEL MAY BE : T YT
D UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams PT-22-L43/840-SA-DIM-120 LED 32 W . RELOCATED WITHIN A TEN (10) FOOT RADIUS OF THE INDICATED LOCATION WITHOUT
= ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE OWNER. @ TYPE "K" PENDANT FIXTURES TO BE MOUNTED NO LOWER THAN BOTTOM OF
F UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams 4PR-TL-L20/840-DIM-UNV-LM-OF-CS-N LED 23W - SUSPENDED CEILING. VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT (TYPICAL).
F1 UNV RECESSED H.E. Williams 4PR-TL-L20/840-EM/10W-DIM-UNV-LM-OF-CS-N LED 23W 1 D. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL WALL BOX SWITCHES, MOTION SENSORS, MOTION
G UNV SURFACE LITECONTROL |4L-P-D-4-SOF-C1-40K9-D125-D01-1C-UNV-CB2 LED 411W --- SENSORS WITH DIMMING, AND DIMMER SWITCHES SHALL BE WITHIN 6" OF STRIKE SIDE @ VERIFY EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT OF TYPE 'N' AND 'N1' PENDANT FIXTURES WITH
H UNV PENDANT LITECONTROL |4L--P-D-8-SOF-C5-40K9--D100-UNV-FA1 LED 32w — OF DOOR JAMB. VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT. ARCHITECT (TYPICAL).
H1 UNV PENDANT LITECONTROL |4L--P-D-8-SOF-C5-40K9-D100-UNV-FA1-1EM LED 32w 1
J UNV PENDANT Current Lighting | AIRA-P-SD-LPA-12-SOF-RBLS-40K9-SD110-D01-UNV-FA1 LED 117W E. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTIONS 260923 & 262726 FOR WALL MOUNTED SWITCH @ CEILING MOUNTED MOTION (OCCUPANCY) SENSOR (TYPICAL). PROVIDE ALL POWER
K UNV PENDANT LUMENTURE C70-220-40H-40-B-SNC-B-U-300-PMTC-B-48 LED 12W o AND/OR OCCUPANCY SENSOR REQUIREMENTS. PACKS, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO INTERFACE WITH AND CONTROL LIGHTS IN THIS AREA.
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 262726 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
N UNV PENDANT CORONET RING-3-40-HIGH-UNV-DB-BLK-AC.MULTI-SD-SJ-BLK LED 72W -—- F. PROVIDE AND INSTALL #18 AWG (SOLID, COPPER), TWO CONDUCTOR 0-10V CABLE
N1 UNV PENDANT CORONET _ |RING-6-40-LOW-UNV-DB-BLK-AC.MULTI-SD-SJ-BLK LED 84W (LIBERTY CABLE #18-2C-LVBP OR EQUAL) FROM ALL COMBINATION MOTION/DIMMER @ NO WORK IN THIS AREA.
X UNV UNIVERSAL COMPASS CCESRE LED 1w 1 SWITCHES AND DIMMER ONLY SWITCHES TO THE DIMMING FIXTURES AS REQUIRED BY
NOTES: LIGHT FIXTURE MANUFACTURER FOR 0-10V DIMMING OPERATION.
1 PROVIDE FIXTURE WITH FACTORY INSTALLED EMERGENCY BATTERY / DRIVER. CONNECT EMERGENCY BATTERY / DRIVER TO AN
UNSWITCHED PHASE (HOT) CONDUCTOR. G. WALL BOX OCCUPANCY (MOTION) SWITCHES SHALL BE NX CONTROLS NXSMDT SERIES
OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH NO MINIMUM LOAD. COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
H. WALL BOX OCCUPANCY (MOTION) SWITCHES W/ DIMMING (SINGLE & 3-WAY) SHALL BE
NX CONTROLS NXSMDT SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH NO MINIMUM LOAD.
COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. Electrlcal & Mechanlcal
.  WALL MOUNTED DIMMER SWITCHES SHALL BE EQUAL TO NX CONTROLS NXSW2 r ConSU|t|ng Englneers sheet

SERIES. COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY (MOTION) SENSOR SHALL BE EQUAL TO NX CONTROLS
NXSMDT-OMNI SERIES. PROVIDE ALL POWER PACKS, RELAYS, CABLING, LABOR, ETC.
TO INTERLOCK WITH AND CONTROL THE LIGHTS IN THE RESPECTIVE AREA. COLOR
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

AR\
Consulting Engineers, PLLC
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Lubbock, TX 79424 E E
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1 - FLOOR PLAN - PONER AND COMMUNICATIONS

1_markh@bsaengineering.com.rvt

1/8“ = 1I_OII

KEYED NOTES:

@ PANEL "MA" (208V).

GENERAL NOTES:

A. TELEPHONE, DATA,COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA, CABLE T.V. AND AUDIO/VIDEO
OUTLETS SHALL EACH CONSIST OF (1) TWO-GANG SQUARE BOX WITH SINGLE GANG

ADAPTER TRIM RING AND (1) 3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED UP TO 6" ABOVE AN ACCESSIBLE

@ PANEL "LPA" (208V).
CEILING. ALL COMMUNICATION CONDUITS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH INSULATED

THROAT BUSHINGS AT EACH END. ALL TELEPHONE, DATA, CABLE T.V. AND
AUDIO/VIDEO WIRING, DEVICES AND TERMINATIONS INSTALLED BY OWNER'S VENDOR.

This drawing and all prints of it are the
property of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.
Reproductions of these drawings without the

written consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, including
the copyright.

@ PANEL "PB" (208V).

@ J-BOX TO SERVE OWNER PROVIDED SIGN. VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH SIGN

B. IT IS ASSUMED THAT ANY OUTLET, SWITCH, RECEPTACLE, FIXTURE OR PANEL MAY BE INSTALLER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

fl RELOCATED WITHIN A TEN (10) FOOT RADIUS OF THE INDICATED LOCATION WITHOUT
ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE OWNER.

@ 4' X 8' X 3/4" FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD TO LINE THE WEST WALL IN THIS ROOM.

€= PB-37,39 VERIFY WITH OWNER.

C. ALL ABOVE CEILING CABLING SHALL BE SEPARATED BY TYPE, BUNDLED NEATLY AND

SUPPORTED BY J-HOOKS FROM STRUCTURE. @ PROVIDE AND INSTALL COPPER GROUNDING BUSBAR EQUAL TO HARGER NO. GBIT pare:08.19.25
. 14424A2T IN THIS ROOM. CONNECT BUSBAR TO PANEL "LPA" GROUNDING BAR WITH A 2505
S e nt D. ALL NEW WALL MOUNTED DEVICES (J-BOXES & CONDUIT) SHALL BE RECESSED INTO 45 GREEN GROUNDING CONDUGTOR IN 412" CONDUIT. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS JOB:
42, NEW OR EXISTING WALLS. NO SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY ALLOWED. SECTION 260526 FOR REQUIREMENTS
48" @ ) REVISIONS
LPA-75:8

E. COORDINATE ALL RECEPTACLE, COMMUNICATION OUTLETS AND J-BOX LOCATIONS @ . ¥ DATE _DESCRIPTION
. WITH ARCHITECTURAL WALL ELEVATIONS TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH SHELVING, FLUSH POKE-THRU AND DEVICE EQUAL TO WIREMOLD NO. 4ATPARBK.
E= PB-38,40 MILLWORK, ETC. FLUSH POKE-THRU AND DEVICE EQUAL TO WIREMOLD NO. 6AT2PBK.

VERIFY EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL RECEPTACLES, COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS,
AND J-BOXES SHOWN ABOVE OR BELOW MILLWORK, CABINETS, TABLES, ETC. WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

F.

@ J-BOX TO SERVE POWER REQUIRMENTS FOR MODULAR FURNITURE. VERIFY EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH FURNITURE INSTALLER/PROVIDER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN (TYP).

J_u__i_.un__un_n__un__n__un_______ __ _

PROVIDE NUMBER OF DEDICATED CIRCUTS SHOWN FOR CONNECTIONS TO MODULAR

ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL FURNITURE SYSTEMS. VERIFY EXACT REQUIRMENTS WITH FURNITURE

LPA-75
M d-b 1 G.
N CODE. PROVIDER/INSTALLER (TYP).

FLOOR PLAN - SERVER 102 POAER
/4" = 1-0"

@ J-BOX TO SERVE DATA REQUIREMENTS FOR MODULAR FURNITURE. STUB UP A 1"
CONDUIT TO ABOVE CEILING. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS WITH
FURNITURE INSTALLER/PROVIDER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN (TYP).

@ FLUSH POKE-THRU FURNITURE FEED DEVICE EQUAL TO WIREMOLD NO. RC7 SERIES IN
BLACK.

o_MEP Central

D!

C:\Users\markh\REVIT\25-036_Som

@ VERIFY EXACT I.T. EQUPMENT RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS AND NEMA CONFIGURATIONS
WITH OWNERS VENDOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

RECEPTACLE MOUNTED ABOVE CEILING TO SERVE HOT WATER RETURN PUMP.
VERIFY EXACT LOCATOIN WITH MECHANICAL.

@ NO WORK IN THIS AREA.

FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY.

Consulting Engineers, PLLC

TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION NO. F-4415

© 2023 CHAPMAN HARVEY ARCHITECTS, INC.
UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATION PROHIBITED. |}

Electrical & Mechanical
Consulting Engineers

14302 South Slide Road
Lubbock, TX 79424

Phone: 806.780.7475
Fax: 806.780.0129

Web: www.bsaengineering.com
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2 - FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PONER

1/8" = 1I_OII N
G E N E RAL N OTES - KEYE D N OTES : This drawing and all prints of '\t. are the
A. T IS ASSUMED THAT ANY OUTLET, SWITCH, RECEPTACLE, FIXTURE OR PANEL MAY BE @ PANEL "MA" (208V) gy of Choprn ey s, v
RELOCATED WITHIN A TEN (10) FOOT RADIUS OF THE INDICATED LOCATION WITHOUT ' witien consent of Chopman Harvey Architects,
ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE OWNER. Inc. is not permitted, and Chapman Harvey
@ PANEL "LPA" (208V) Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, including
B. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL THERMOSTAT AND SENSOR LOCATIONS WITH o the copyriht.
MECHANICAL PLANS. @ PANEL "PB" (208V).
C. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND @ HORSEPOWER RATED SNAP SWITCH MOUNTED TO UNIT. pare:08.19.25
EQUIPMENT WITH THE ARCHITECT. e
@ 30A-2P NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE. Jo8: 2505
D. VERIFY EXACT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL PLANS.
@ B60A-3P NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE. REVISIONS
E. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND CONTROL REQUIREMENTS OF NEW HVAC # DATE _DESCRIPTION
EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. IF EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL @ 100A-3P NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE.
REQUIREMENTS OTHER THAN INDICATED IS PROVIDED, IT SHALL BE THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE AND MODIFY THE ASSOCIATED NO WORK IN THIS AREA.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (CIRCUIT BREAKERS, FUSES, DISCONNECT SWITCHES,
WIRING, CONDUIT, ETC.) TO ACCOMMODATE THE INSTALLATION. ALL REQUIRED
MODIFICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC).

F. THERMOSTATS, DDC CONTROLLERS, CONTROL WIRING AND FINAL CONNECTIONS BY

TEMPERATURE CONTROLS CONTRACTOR. VERIFY WITH CONTROLS CONTRACTOR AND
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR ALL NEW ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS AND LINE
VOLTAGE (120V) POWER CONNECTIONS FOR CONTROL PANELS.

Electrical & Mechanical

Consulting Engineers <heel

s mwE | g2 ]
Consulting Engineers, PLLC | Fasos7a0.015 2

Web: www.bsaengineering.com

© 2023 CHAPMAN HARVEY ARCHITECTS, INC.
UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATION PROHIBITED. |}
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3 - FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
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178" = 1'-0"

G EN E RAL NOTES " KEYED NOTES . This drawing and all prints of it are the
roperty of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.
A. IT IS ASSUMED THAT ANY OUTLET, SWITCH, RECEPTACLE, FIXTURE OR PANEL MAY BE @ ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHOWN SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING BUILDING FIRE Eeppmduycﬁons Of these dmv%ngs without the
RELOCATED WITHIN A TEN (10) FOOT RADIUS OF THE INDICATED LOCATION WITHOUT ALARM PANEL (KIDDE). VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND CONDITIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO witten consent of Chapman Harvey Architects,
ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE OWNER. BID. Inc. s not permitted, and Chopman Harvey
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, including
B. ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING IN WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED TO @ NO WORK IN THIS AREA. the copyright.

6" ABOVE AN ACCESSIBLE CEILING.

@ FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY. CONNECT TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM PANEL AS
C. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND REQUIRED. pate:08.19.25H

EQUIPMENT WITH THE ARCHITECT.
s08: 2505
D. ALL ABOVE CEILING CABLING SHALL BE SEPARATED BY TYPE, BUNDLED NEATLY AND
SUPPORTED BY J-HOOKS FROM STRUCTURE. REVISIONS

# DATE DESCRIPTION

E. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 72 AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MEET ALL ADA AND TAS REQUIREMENTS.

F. PROVIDE ALL ADDRESSABLE RELAYS AND CONTROL WIRING NECESSARY TO CONNECT
DRY CONTACT DEVICES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS TO BE
INTERFACED WITH THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

G. VERIFY EXACT PLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES AT JOBSITE. COORDINATE

PLACEMENT WITH ARCHITECTURAL TO AVOID MILLWORK, SHELVING, EQUIPMENT, ETC.

H. THESE FIRE ALARM PLANS AND DETAILS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED FOR USE AS
PART OF THE REQUIRED FIRE ALARM SHOP DRAWINGS. ELECTRONIC DRAWING FILES
OF THIS SHEET WILL NOT BE PROVIDED FOR USE AS SHOP DRAWINGS.

I. ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES, WIRING AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A STATE
OF TEXAS LICENSED FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. UPON PROJECT COMPLETION AND
INSTALLATION SYSTEM SHALL BE CERTIFIED.

J. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICE COLORS WITH ARCHITECT

DURING SUBMITTAL PROCESS. Electrical & Mechanical

Consulting Engineers <heel

s mwE | p A0 ]
Consulting Engineers, PLLC | Faxsoe7s00125 2

Web: www.bsaengineering.com
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PANEL LPA >’
Location: MECH. ROOM 131 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 18kA .
Supply From: Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO O U m
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 400 A B
Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 400 A Z o 9
MECH 117 < =
I I ~ m
Notes: ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEDICATED NEUTRAL. ! /_® ! Z — g §
4 m ® =
! I ~ — T
[ e we| ) ¢ ¢
CKT Circuit Description Trip | Poles | Notes A B C Notes | Poles | Trip Circuit Description CKT (o)}
. . I -~ F
1 |LIGHTING TRAINING ROOM 120 20A | 1 572 | 936 1 20 A |LIGHTING - TRAINING ROOM 120 2 ' i RS
3 |LIGHTING CAFE 119 20A | 1 721 | 936 1 | 20A |LIGHTING 4 ] : O 2 O
5 LIGHTING OPEN OFFICE 114 20 A 1 1020 829 1 20 A |LIGHTING OPEN OFFICE 114 6 : (400 AMP) : m & :
7  |LIGHTING OPEN OFFICE 109 20A | 1 921 | 1232 1 20 A |LIGHTING RECEPTION 100 / BOARDRM.., 8 (400 AMP) ‘6 S i
9 LIGHTING 20 A 1 1038 776 1 20 A |LIGHTING 10 I_ g EE
11 Receptacle Room 125, 126 20 A 1 1160 800 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 126, 125 12 : : 3 T
13 |Receptacle Room 124, 123 20 A 1 800 1160 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 123, 124 14 L — E
15  |Receptacle OPEN OFFICE 127 20A | 1 800 | 200 1 20 A |COPIER OPEN OFFICE 127 16 _ _ __ __ _ __ __ __ __ __ E s
17 |Receptacle HUDDLE 128 20 A 1 1000 | 1200 1 20 A |Receptacle OPEN OFFICE 127 18 | | Q I g %
19 |Receptacle Room 129, 127, 130 20A 1 800 400 1 20 A |Receptacle WELLNESS 130 20 . _ | a T
21 |REFRIGERATOR WELLNESS 130 20A | 1 500 | 780 1 20 A |Receptacle EXECUTIVE OFFICE 122 22 @f i U E)E o
23 |Receptacle EXECUTIVE OFFICE 122 20 A 1 600 1000 1 20 A |Receptacle BOARDROOM (16P) 103 24 @"'_7_ m (n'eg
25 |Receptacle BOARDROOM (16P) 103 20 A 1 600 400 1 20 A |Receptacle 26 m ﬁ
27 |Receptacle BOARDROOM (16P) 103 20A | 1 760 | 1000 1 | 20 A |Receptacle RECEPTION 100 28 KEYED NOTES: ': —
29 |COFFEE MAKER RECEPTION 100 20 A 1 1000 500 1 20 A |REFRIGERATOR RECEPTION 100 30 @ S eETS OF 195I0 8.4 (L D) 297 CORDUTTE 16 WETER CEN e SELicE < (o]
31 Receptacle RECEPTION 100 20 A 1 300 800 1 20 A |Receptacle RECEPTION 100 32 CONDUCTORS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY BUILDING LANDLORD.
33 |Sign RECEPTION 100 20A | 1 1 500 | 1000 1 20 A |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 34 COORDINATE EXACT CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS WITH BUILDING LANDLORD U
35 |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 20A | 1 1000 | 800 1 | 20 A |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 36 AR :
37 |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 20 A 1 400 800 1 20 A |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 38 @ TIMECLOCK EQUAL TO INTERMATIC NO. ET2725C (1).
39 |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 20A | 1 400 | 600 1 20 A |Receptacle TRAINING ROOM 120 40
41 |Receptacle Room 119, 44 20A | 1 1000 | 600 1 | 20 A |Receptacle CAFE 119 42 @ 0. 00 MEMNEJTRAL 2t SOIATED R i 15 R BT GUADINT,
43 |REFRIGERATOR CAFE 119 20 A 1 500 1000 1 20 A |Receptacle CAFE 119 44
45 |REFRIGERATOR CAFE 119 20A | 1 500 | 1000 1 20 A |COFFEE MAKER CAFE 119 46
47 |Receptacle Room 114, 45, 118 20A | 1 1200 | 1000 1 20 A |MICROWAVE CAFE 119 48 ELECTRICAL RI SER DIAG RAM
49 |Receptacle Room 115, 116 20A | 1 1200 | 600 1 | 20 A |Receptacle HUDDLE 116 50 NO SCALE
51 Receptacle Room 117, 114 20 A 1 800 1200 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 115, 116 52
53 |Receptacle OPEN OFFICE 114 20A 1 1200 | 1200 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 110, 114 54
55 |Receptacle STANDARD OFFICE 115 20 A 1 540 800 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 110, 111 56
57 |Receptacle OFFICE 111 20A 1 1200 800 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 112, 113 58
59 |Receptacle OFFICE 112 20A | 1 720 | 1000 1 | 20 A |Receptacle MEETING 108 60 WIRE & CONDUIT SIZING CHART \l)
61 |Receptacle Room 108 20A ] 1 560 | 1000 1| 20A |Receptacle Room 107, 106 62 BREAKER | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45 | 50 | 60 | 70 | 80 | 90 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 300 | 350 | 400
63 |Receptacle Room 104, 105, 106, 107 20 A 1 720 800 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 107, 106 64
65 |Receptacle Room 105, 104 20A 1 800 800 1 20 A |Receptacle Room 104, 105 66 PHASE #12 | #12 | #10 | #10 | #8 #8 #8 #8 #6 #4 # | #2 #2 #1 | #1/0 | #2/0 | #3/0 | #4/0 ﬁ?ﬁ i%ﬁ ﬁ%}a #(??0
67 |Receptacle IT WORKROOM 101 20A | 1 400 | 1200 1 20 A |Receptacle IT WORKROOM 101 68
69 |Receptacle OPEN OFFICE 109 20 A 1 1200 800 1 20 A |Receptacle IT WORKROOM 101 70 NEUTRAL 412 | #12 | #10 | #10 | #8 48 48 48 46 w4 w4 4 w0 w1 | w10 | 220 | 230 | 240 #250 | #350 | #500 | (2)
71 |COPIER OFFICE 114 20A | 1 1000 | 200 1 20 A |Rooftop Receptacle 72 MCM | MCM | MCM | #3/0
73 |SIGN AT ENTRANCE 20A | 1 1 500 | 500 1 20 A |FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPY 74 o
75 Receptacle SERVER 102 20 A 1 400 0 1 20 A |Spare 76 GROUND #12 | #12 | #10 | #10 | #10 | #10 | #10 | #10 | #10 #8 #8 #8 #8 H6 H6 H6 #6 #4 #4 #4 #3 5122) D
77 |Receptacle Space 45 20A 1 200 0 1 20 A |Spare 78 Z
79 18700 | 0 1 20 A |Spare 80 CONDUIT | 172" | /2% | 3/ | 34" | 1" | 1" | 1" | 4" | 4" 114" 114" |14 |14t 120 | 20 | 20 | 2% |22t 242t 3" | 4 2(12,)2 ~ ;<
81 |PANEL PB 200A| 3 16700 O 1 20 A |Spare 82 NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL CONDUCTORS AND CONDUIT SHALL BE SIZED FROM THIS CHART - &N
83 14000 | O 1 20 A |Spare 84 (*) INDICATES NUMBER OF PARALLEL SETS UJ -~
Total Load:| 37583 VA 36072 VA 35779 VA M
Total Amps: 314 A 301A 298 A QD 8
Z ™
~N D ~
Notes: PAN EL MA Q N §
1. CIRCUIT TO BE CONTROLLED BY TIMECLOCK. Location: MECH. ROOM 131 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 18kA N ﬂ
Supply From: Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO Q m -
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 400 A & &
Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 400 A m N E
Notes: ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEDICATED NEUTRAL. Q b E
PANEL PB S
Location: MECH. ROOM 131 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 10kA g 2
Supply From: LPA Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO CKT Circuit Description Trip |Poles|Notes A B c Notes Poles| Trip Circuit Description CKT Q ~
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 225 A S\
Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 225 A 1 9499 9499 2 % %
3 |OHP-1 (L) 100A | 3 9499 | 9499 3 | 100 A |OHP-1 (R) 4 g
Notes: PROVIDE PANEL WITH ISOLATED GROUND BAR AND 200% NEUTRAL 5 0499 | 9499 6 ~
ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEDICATED NEUTRAL. 7 5740 | 1518 8 LV o)
2 | 20A |MS-1(OUTDOOR /INDOOR)
9 |OHP-2 60 A 3 5740 | 1518 10
CKT Circuit Description Trip | Poles | Notes A B C Notes | Poles | Trip Circuit Description CKT 1; 1102 | 801 R 2 20A |FS-1/1HP-1,2,3,4,5,20,21,22 1421
15 FS-2/1HP-6,7,8,9,10,11,12 20A | 2 1102 | 1124 16
1 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1| 1000 | 1000 2 1 | 20 A |[MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 2 17 749 | 1144 2 | 20A |FS-3/1HP-13,14,15,16,17,18,19 18
3 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 | 20 A |[MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 4 19 |!HP-22&23 20A | 2 749 | 1500 1 20A |WH-1CAFE 119 20
5 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... 6 21 |Space - 1 - 0 1 20 A |Spare 22
7 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... 8 23 |Space - 1 - 0 1 20 A |Spare 24
9 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 | 20 A [MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 10 25 |Space - 1 - - y ~  |Space 26
11 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 12 27 |Space - 1 - -- 1 - |Space 28
13 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |[MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 14 29 |Space - 1 - - 1 - |Space 30
15 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 | 20 A [MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 16 31 |Space - 1 ~ ~ 1 ~ [space 30 s g o o s o o e
17 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20 A 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... 18 33 |Space - 1 - - 1 - Space 34 Reproductions of these drawings without the
19 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20 35 |Space - 1 - - 1 — | Space 36 Wr;::.nf;?osfﬂpter?:iﬁ:ip?:dn jﬁ;giﬂyajfgﬂtj:;&
21 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 | 20 A |[MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 22 37 |Space - 1 - - 1 - |space 38 becitects, Ic. etains all common law ard
23 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 | 2 1 | 20 A [MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 24 39 |Space - 1 - - 1 — | space 40 o e
25 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 26 41 |Space - 1 - - 1 - |Space 42
27 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 28 Total Load:| 30409 VA 28503 VA 27432 VA
29 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20 A 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... 30 Total Amps: 255 A 239 A 229 A DATE:OS, 79 25
31 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 32
33 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20A | 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 34 JOB: 2505
35 |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... | 20 A 1 1 1000 | 1000 2 1 20 A |MODULAR FURNITURE OPEN OFFICE... 36 REVISIONS
gg UPS SERVER 102 40A | 2 2700 | 2000 2700 | 2000 2 | 30 A Receptacle SERVER 102 jﬁ Notes: # DATE_DESCRIPTION
:; :Ezz 28 2 1 o 2000 0 | 2000 2 | 30 A |Receptacle SERVER 102 ji
45 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 46
47 |Spare 20 A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 48
49 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 50
51 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 52
53 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 54
55 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 56
57 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 58
59 |Spare 20A 1 0 -- 1 -- |Space 60
Total Load: 18700 VA 16700 VA 14000 VA
Total Amps: 159 A 143 A 117 A
Notes: : :
1. CIRCUITS SERVING SAME LOCATION TO SHARE A NEUTRAL AND GROUND WIRE. Electn(l:tal &é\/leghamcal
2. CIRCUITS SERVING SAME LOCATION TO SHARE AN ISOLATED NEUTRAL AND ISOLATED GROUND WIRE. onsuiting Engineers sheet
14302 South Slide Road
Lubbock, TX 79424 [=] = [=] E i' 5 01
Consulting Engineers, PLLC | Fasos7a0.015 2
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FINISHED CEILING DI RADIS [t\ Z = =
P——— i ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND 3 2

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PHENOLIC NAMEPLATE WITH 1/4" ™
6" BELOW j LETTERS INSCRIBED AS INDICATED _— O
' SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (NOT ALL SYMBOLS ARE USED) =
@ _ FINISHED CLG. A RN O — PROVIDE WHITE LABELS WITH BLACK LETTERS. - @ =
" COMBINATION OUTLET WITH CAT 5E, 4 PAIR, A ' ‘ ; S E
or 80" AFF \ PLENUM RATED CABLE INSTALLED BY OWNER IZI 2 X 4'LED LIGHTING FIXTURE - TYPE NOTED ( I ) g TN
g <
[ PANEL"MA" |- PANEL NAME Al |— Q E
FIRE ALARM HORN/LIGHT |I| 2' X 4' LED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY/DRIVER - TYPE NOTED -

| 208/120v/3PH |~ PANEL VOLTAGE AND PHASE ©
DIMMER SWITCH THERMOSTAT COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET/FACEPLATE B U é E

z . 4" SQUARE WITH SINGLE GANG TRIM FOR DATA, v

FIRE ALARM PROVIDED/INSTALLED BY OWNER | . EI"' TELEPHONE OR COMBINATION OUTLET BOX @) 2 X 2'LED LIGHTING FIXTURE - TYPE NOTED = 8
& o
WALL SWITCH —T PULL STATION iR B1 N ‘6 Ll E
_‘l P 2' X 2' LED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY/DRIVER - TYPE NOTED e 2
TELEPHONE OUTLET |— rs) EE
RECEPTACLE w NOTE: ALL COMMUNICATION CONDUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH o] B 1 X 4' LED LIGHTING FIXTURE - TYPE NOTED 3 %
% INSULATED THROAT BUSHING AT BOTH ENDS. i ‘t

: >
ol _Cr’ F 4: E
s COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS STUB-UP DETAIL O e RTINS - Lo Q L = <
E U- D I
S ez tbs F1 LED RECESSED ROUND DOWNLIGHT WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY/DRIVER - TYPE ( ) < U
Y FINISHED FLOOR @ NOTED m 8 >

m
X EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE - TYPE NOTED n: N %

DATA TERMINAL OUTLET b3 : -

O

NOTE: NERIEYALLREIGHISWITH AREHIEEST $$.858, SPST, 3-WAY, 4-WAY, PILOT, KEYED, MOTION (OCCUPANCY), DIMMING, DIMMING W/ <
3888 MOTION (OCCUPANCY) WALL SWITCH
WIRING DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS - TYPICAL LED el
NO SCALE / i) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20A, 125V, 2P, 3W, GROUNDING
dj)AC DUPLEX MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER. VERIFY HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT
TEE BAR FED FROM
™ | CIRCUIT THAT PANEL GFl GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
METER e | IS FED FROM (tb
@WP WEATHER PROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
TYPICAL FOR ALL PANELBOARDS
PANEL IDENTIFICATION DETAIL @TP TAMPER PROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
CADDY NO.520| |/
OR EQUAL }J NO SCALE & QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE (DOUBLE DUPLEX) L )
SUSPENSION BAR
FLOOR BOX WITH
FLUSH POWER OR CARPET/TILE PLATE
o ELLISH EOWER OF WHERE REQUIRED dj:b 208V, SINGLE OR THREE PHASE RECEPTACLE AS SPECIFIED
CARPET/TILE FIRE-RATED THRU FLOOR FITTING N FLOOR MOUNTED DEVICES
"POKE-THROUGH" FITTING X M It
( ) RECESSED CAN L|GHT DETA”_ NO SCALE BONDING JUMPER - SAME SIZE AS ° R R
|||.|q|,|||||||||I\||I||||||T||||.|q5 ., X ’ ?”””””””L””””“”:_I |CAULK ROUND EQU'PMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR TELEPHONE OUTLET! DATA OUTLET‘ COMB'NAT'ON TELEPHONEIEDATA OUTLET
B e / — <l Irioorox RN AR ERTERET A AVA 4 :%%/Eggg Eé?;gﬁ_ l\gg}H 3/4" CONDUIT & CONDUIT BUSHINGS STUBBED TO 6" ABOVE
s o = 4 -"qa‘l B 4, FOR WATERTIGHT SEAL GROUND BUS BONDED TO
' LA CABINET ; "
oo = i@ & L Fa Br g 24@ v‘m NUMBER NEXT TO DEVICE INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT
4 a : P =¥
= JUNCTION BOX LOCATION

MINIMUM 3/8" FLEXIBLE CONDUIT,
MAXIMUM LENGTH SHALL BE 6'-0"
SUPPORT PER SPECIFICATIONS
ONLY ONE FIXTURE PER WHIP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

@
L]

/— _‘—“ij— CIRCUIT INDICATION - PHASE, NEUTRAL, SWITCH LEG, GROUND
I

CONCRETE FLOOR

h7_ T :]]EF
CONDUIT / FIRE-RATED

OUTLET BOX

FIRE & HEAT BARRIER
4S J-BOX

NOTE: MAXIMUM OF FOUR FIXTURES

AND FOUR 6'-0" FLEX CONDUITS
OPENING AROUND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH it il tn il o
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS,

OR ATTACH TO STRUCTURE
OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRESTOFPPED USING APPROVED AS REQUIRED
METHODS.

CIRCUIT RUN TO PANELBOARD - NUMBER OF WIRES SHOWN

T

SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD

FLOOR OUTLET (POKE-THRU) DETAIL - FLUSH

SOMPO HOLDINGS, INC.

NOSCALE - FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION
WHIPS - MAX.
6 LENGTH WP WALL MOUNTED AND CEILING MOUNTED FIRE ALARM COMBINATION AUDIBLE

EQUIPMENT GROUNDING HORN(SPEAKER)/STROBE UNIT, WP - WEATHERPROOF
CONDUCTOR INSTALLED

P INSULATED THROAT nitetthod

AS SCHEDULE GROUNDING BUSHING F WALL MOUNTED AND CEILING MOUNTED FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY UNIT

T0 FIXTURE —” LOCKNUT (NOT SHOWN) e
LAY-IN GRID (S FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR (CEILING MOUNT)

SUITE 201
5107 82nd STREET, LUBBOCK, TX

FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR (CEILING MOUNT)

RECESSED LAY-IN PANELBOARD BONDING DETAIL noscac

LIGHT FIXTURE INSTALLATION ® 6 THERMOSTAT AND SENSOR LOCATION (J-BOX WITH 3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED 6"
ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE CONDUIT WITH BUSHINGS)
NO SCALE
O] CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR (DUAL-TECHNOLOGY TYPE)

BOX SUPPORT CADDY OR EQUAL

4" X 4" OUTLET BOXES

This drawing and all prints of it are the
property of Chapman Harvey Architects, Inc.

AS REQUIRED

o_MEP Central markh

P!

C:\Users\markh\REVIT\25-036_Som

Reproducﬁons of these drawings Wi(houtv the

] 1] i i 0
Architects, Inc. retains all common law and
statutory and other reserved rights, includin

4-1/2" FROM TOP OF BACKSPLASH TO CENTER OF BOX e e
"AC LOCATION OF REGEPTAGLES 0
S 8 T —— & OUTLETS WITH MILLWORK pate:05.19. 25
% \ so8: 2505
\ REVISIONS
DEVICE COVERS AS REQ'D. VTR T T
CENTERLINE OF DEVICE
WALL STUD
| | DATA OUTLET ’ | NOTE: TYPICAL FOR ALL OUTLET BOXES
TELEPHONE
S w— K QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE
\ MULTIPLE OUTLET BOX DETAIL noscaie
| AR 8 8 o
©
FINISHED FLOOR
TYPICAL ABOVE & BELOW COUNTER DEVICE DETAIL noscae E?ﬁéﬂﬁﬂééﬁgﬂggggal
sheet
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